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CLASSIFIEDS
Contd in page 11

General Properties
REAL ESTATE / BUYING
ll WANTED Property Mylapore, Mandaveli, 

San Thome, 1 Grounds to 3 Grounds also 
J.V 1 BHK flat 2/3 BHK Manju Realty. Ph: 
91767 00483. Email: manjumsampath10@
gmail.com

REAL ESTATE / SELLING
ll ALWARPET / Mylapore 1450 / 2600sq.

ft, UDS 885 / 1300 posh location well 
maintained. Shrivar. Ph: 81480 11191.
ll NO.1,  Thiruvika 3rd Street, (Royapettah 

High Road), 2BHK, 3rd Floor, Lift, 1CCP, 
6 years old, UDS 560sq.ft, Super Built up 
area 1000sq.ft, Brokers Excuse, Rs.1.50 Cr. 
Contact: 94452 23320.
ll 23 YEARS old, Ground Floor Flat, 750 sq ft, 

UDS 410 sq ft, at Brindavan Street, Mylapore, 
for sale. Contact: 97109 29753.
ll MYLAPORE Luz Avenue 2400sq.ft, Flat 

Resale 3BHK, 1200sq.ft, UDS First Floor, 
OCP, immed. Sale Independent House, Land 
1500sq.ft, Building 2500sq.ft, 3BHK, Semi 
furnished CCP, Mandaveli, Brand new Flat 
1425sq.ft, 3BHK, First Floor, Lift, CCP, UDS 
700 immed. Sale. Contact: 99419 60908.
ll MYLAPORE, Nr.Sanskrit College 760 

Sft,2BHK 3rd Floor,No lift,Shared CP, 21 
years old, 65L(Neg) Ct: 72999 72732.

ll ROYAPETTAH (near Lloyds Colony), Ind. 
House Land 2100sq.ft, Bldg 3600sq.ft G + 2, 
5BR, Car Parking, South facing, Rs. 4 Crores. 
Ph: 94452 64053.
ll ALWARPET Posh area 3 Grounds with 

Excellent Bungalow 5000sq.ft / Garden / 
Lown / 4 Car park / Servant Quarters/ 18 
Crores. Srivathsa Ph: 97104 05385.
ll ADYAR Kasturbai Nagar 1600sq.ft 3 

Bedroom, Lift, 3rd Floor, Covered car parking, 
1.60 Crores, 2 Bedroom, 900sq.ft, 1st Floor, 
Covered car parking, 10 years, 90 Lakhs. Ph: 
97897 61666.
ll 165SQ.FT Closed Garage Space for 

Sale on C.P. Ramaswamy Road, Alwarpet, 
Interested Parties Contact: 98847 16824.
ll ABHIRAMAPURAM Near Ranga Road, 

770sq.ft, 2 Bedroom Flat, 2nd Floor, CCP, Lift, 
Wood work, UDS 360, Newly Renovation. Ph: 
98419 83231 / 98410 58333.
ll MYLAPORE Near Sanskrit College 1000 

sq.ft, 1st floor II BHK / CP 5 years Rs.1.50 C. 
Dr Ranga Road Ind. House GF 1000 sq.ft, 
III BHK with two wheeler park UDS 1000 
sq.ft, Rs.1.25 C (20 years) Ph: 98843 34999 
/ 94442 95567.

ll 1500 sq.ft, & 1 Ground in Mandaveli 40 
Feet Road. 1800 sq.ft, 1 and 2 Grounds in 
Mylapore. Ph: 98406 30359.
ll 11 Years Old 790 sq.ft, 1st floor in New 

Street Rs.70 Lakhs. 11 years old 1000 sq.ft, in 
Mylapore and Mandaveli 1500 sq.ft, New flat, 
Mandaveli. Ph: 94441 19136 / 98406 30359.
ll ECR Neelankarai Kapaleeswarar Nagar 

Ind house land 2800 sq.ft, with house. 
Saravana Reality. Ph: 98404 78771.
ll 2344 SQ.FT, Ground (+) 2 floor New house 

Marble floor lift, 2 Car park. Chintadripet. Ph: 
99410 22669 / 98411 18285.
ll MYLAPORE Independent House 30 X 64 

Rs.3.5 C Another Independent house near 
Kutchery Road 850 sq.ft, buildup. 3500 sq.ft, 
ground first second floor OCP Rs.2.5 C. 
Agent. Ph: 98404 82559.
ll APARTMENT 500 sq.ft, II bedroom G.floor 

near Vivekanantha College, Mylapore Rs.49 
Lakhs. Ph: 93821 21472 / 99416 36852.
ll MYLAPORE Nr. Sai Baba Temple and 

Nandalala Temple 575 sq.ft, 1 bedroom 
apartment 2nd floor lift, 2 wheeler parking 10 
years old. Agent. Ph: 98841 76915.
ll MANDAVELIPAKKAM Posh 1425 sq.ft, 3 

bedroom Apartment 1st floor lift, covered Car 
parking 1 year old, UDS 710 sq.ft, west facing 
Rs.2.30 Crore. Negotiable. Genuine Buyers 
only. Contact: 98412 70353.

ll R.A.PURAM 4 BR flat 2500 sq.ft, Gym / 
Genset, 2 CCP / Abhiramapuram 3 BR flat 
2400 sq.ft, Swimming pool / Gym / Genset / 
2 CCP / Cenotaph Road 3 BR flat 1500 sq.ft, 
Rs.1.80 Crore / Cenotaph Road 3 BR flat 
1500 sq.ft, Rs.1.60 Crore / Mandaveli 2 BR 
flat 1365 sq.ft, Rs.1.70 Crore / R.A.Puram 
3 BR 1000 sq.ft, Rs.1.20 Crore. Ph: 98403 
26355.
ll LLOYDS Road Flat III floor 1519 sq.ft, with 

Open C/P for Sale. Pure veg only Rs.1.80 
Lacs. Brokers excuse. Call: 96771 02752.
ll OMR Perungudi Brand New Ground floor 

1 BHK 300 sq.ft, Ready to occupy wood 
work. Sarvin Builders. Ph: 99413 37337 / 
98415 81187.
ll MYLAPORE Good Area 812 sq.ft, 2 BHK 

Ground floor, Rs.75 Lakhs (Nego) Vasthu 
East Facing Kitchen + Service area 60 sq.ft, 
Pooja , Two wheeler park, 20 years old very 
near to Madava Perumal Kovil vegetarians 
preferred. Ph: 90032 17277.
ll MYLAPORE Posh Area 850 sq.ft, 2 BHK 

Marble Flooring Rs.1 Crore (Nego) 60% UDS 
North Facing Ground floor full ventilation, 
woodwork, A/C, Geyser, Wardrobe, Well 
Maintained flat near to Temple. Ph: 90032 
18005.
ll MYLAPORE Very Posh Area 1152 sq.ft, 2 

BHK 1st floor 60% UDS 1.46 Crore (Nego) 
Hall, M.Kitchen + Service area, Dinning, 
woodwork, balconies, ventilation, lift, OCP, 
security. Ph: 95662 31721.
ll MYLAPORE near Madava Perumal Koil 

500 sq.ft, flat Car parking, Lift, 24 hrs water, 
security, best atmosphere Rs.40 L. Ph: 
99620 34772.
ll ABHIRAMAPURAM Brand New 1854 

sq.ft, UDS. 854, 3 BHK 2 CCP Power backup 
Rs.3.3 Cr / 1365 sq.ft, 2 BHK CP 1 Old.13 
Rs.1.65 Lakhs. Ph: 98400 63213 / 98419 
99945. Agent.
ll NR. KESAVAPERUMAL Koil, Solaiappan 

St, 3610 sq.ft., G+1, 20 years old house with 
13 portions and car park. Rental income 1.25 
lakhs, 7.75 Cr cleartitle nego. Opp. Srinivasa 
koil, 1050 sq.ft., 3 BHK flat, 1st floor, 26 years 
old, clr title, no lift, 99 lakhs nego. Karthikeya 
Realator. Ph:89392 26618.
ll R. A. PURAM, new 3 BR, 2300 sq.ft., 

swimmingpool / gym / genset / 2 CCP. 3.80 
Crore / 2 BR flat, 1365 sq.ft., 1.70 Crore / 
Mylapore / San Thome land 3000 sq.ft., 5 
Crore / Abhiramapuram, 4 BR, 3800 sq.ft., 
bungalow, 7.70 Crore. Ph: 98845 87579.
ll MYLAPORE, 2 BHK, 1350 sq.ft., IInd 

floor, CCP, 1 year old, 2 BHK, Adyar, Gandhi 
Nagar, 1 ground, Padmanabhan Nagar.  
Ph: 98419 91800.

ART & CRAFTS

AUTOMOTIVE
ll TATA SFC 410 2005 Model is available for 

sale. Good condition. Contact: 98406 61192.

ASTROLOGY
ll MULTI Lingual Horoscope Casting, 

Matching and Prediction. Also Numerology 
and lucky Gemstones. Future vision: Contact: 
88707 01875 / 98843 68271.

CALL DRIVERS

CATERING
ll WE Supply Homely made (Brahmin) carrier 

South Indian food Sambar, Rasam, Kottu, 
Porial Rs.100/- (One Set) Please order before 
-  8.00 am. Gowthama Catering Services. Ph: 
97102 33556 / 98418 32640.

CIVIL WORK
ll INCLUDING Material and Labour Asian 

Paint (Above 30 years) Tractor Distemper 
2.10 paise Emulsion 3.00 per sq.ft. (Inside, 
Outside) Painting, Waterproof, Mosaic, 
Marbles, Repolish, Carpentry, Plumbing, 24 
hours. A.P. Raaji Civil Contractor. Ph: 98411 
96813 / 98415 49879.

CLASSES
ll BLOOMING Star School Conducts Winter 

Camp English and Basic French for Children, 
Adults. December 23rd to January 2nd. 
Phonotics. Ph: 99627 71629 / 2461 6413, 
94440 91347.
ll HINDI Tuitions, Hindi Grammar, Spoken 

Hindi classes available. K.G. to College level. 
Only Home Tuition. Contact: 94449 74654 
after 4 P.m.
ll LEARN Spoken Hindi from basic. No 

reading & no writing. Through Tamil or through 
English. At our place or your place (Mylapore). 
Your friend Sivakumar. Ph: 98843 82450.

COMPUTER
ll DESKTOP,  Laptop  Pr in te r,  UPS, 

Sales, Service Assembled System, AMC, 
Upgradation, Internet, Refilling, Antivirus, 
Software Installation, Sunday Open. Contact: 
99404 24681 / 99404 78516.

DRIVING 
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Rentals
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MYLAPORE TO WORK FOR YOU?

* For first 20 words. Rs.10/- 
for every additional word. 
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Advertise in  the
Mylapore Times 

CLASSIFIEDS

ACCOMMODATION 
WANTED
ll WANTED Single / Two / Three bedroomed 

flats / houses for reputed companies peoples 
in Mylapore, Mandaveli, Alwarpet, R.A.Puram, 
Abhiramapuram, Adyar, Besant Nagar. Ph: 
89396 38159 / 89396 38160.

RENTAL
ll MYLAPORE, Near Kapaleeswarar Temple, 

South Mada Street, 2BHK,  1000sq.ft, 
Super Deluxe, Road Facing. Flat, Lift, CP, 
Vegetarians Rs.30,000/- Contact: 98408 
79755.
ll SANTHOME Lazarus Church Road, 

Behind Bharti Towers 1200sq.ft, 2BHK, 
Covered Car parking, 2nd Floor, No Lift, 
No Brokers, No Pets, Small Family. Rent 
Rs.20,000/- Ph: 99620 83180.
ll 3BHK Flat at Anandapuram Off. Dr. Ranga 

Road, 1440sq.ft, Second Floor, Covered 
Wardrobes, CCP, Rent Rs.35,000/- pm. 
Contact: 90032 14244.
ll LLOYDS Road, Royapettah Flat, 2nd Floor, 

2100sq.ft, 3BHK, attached bath, 3 balconies, 
Utility, Pooja, Store, Lift, OCP. Cell: 099004 
77726.
ll ALWARPET Prime Location three bedroom 

flat 1500sq.ft, Rs.30,000/- Mylapore / R.K. 
Salai Brand new three Bedroom Flats, 
Rs.35,000/- Rs.45,000/- Srivathsa Ph: 
97104 05385.
ll SAN THOME Deluxe 3BHK, Ful ly 

Furnished 1700sq.ft, New Appartment with 
Genset, 2CCP, Lift, Security, Prefer Expats, 
NRI’s MNC Rent Rs.70K, Brokers Excuse. 
Ph: 87546 09169.
ll RS.4500, 7000, 8000, 10000, 15000, 

18000, 20000, 25000, 30000, 40000, 65000, 
Mylapore, Mandaveli, R.A. Puram, San 
Thome. Contact no: 93802 69927. 
ll PRIME Location near Luz 2BHK, GF, 

700sq.ft, Flat, Covered 2 Wheeler park, 
Rs.15,000/- (Negotiable) Veg only. Contact 
no: 98416 17297 / 98410 17299.
ll R. A. PURAM MRC Nagar, Brand new 

3BHK, 1600sq.ft, 1st Floor, Lift, 2CCP, 3 
A/C, East Face, Pure Veg, Rent Rs.46,000/- 
Contact Sabari: 90036 22129 / 89395 96955.
ll MYLAPORE R. K. Salai, New Flat 1502 

sq.ft, 3BHK, 1st Floor, Lift, Generator, Rent 
Rs.45,000/- Advance 6 months Ready for 
Occupation, CCP, Veg only. Ph: 94440 54500, 
99624 50534, 2498 4500. S. V. Rangarajan.
ll SAN THOME 1200sq. f t ,  3BHK, 3 

Balconies, Covered car park, First Floor, Non 
Veg, Close to Schools, Churches. Contact 
Owner: 99401 93224.
ll AASHIANA Apartment, Venus Colony, 

Alwarpet, 3BHK, 24 hours water, RO water 
new a/c, Play ground, Lift, newly remodeled. 
No brokers. Call: 89395 11019 / 98844 67232.
ll MYLAPORE Ranga Road, 2nd Floor, New 

house 1CCP, 2BHK, Semi Furnished, No lift, 
Rent Rs.28000/- Call: 96000 22287.
ll EAST Abhiramapuram Spacious 3BHK, 

Flat 1550sq.ft, Balcony 550sq.ft, 2nd Floor, 
No lift, Vegetarians only. Rs. 35,000/- 
negotiable. Call: 94444 04060.

ll ABHIRAMAPURAM Preetivi Avenue 
3BHK, Rich Flat, 1900sq.ft, 2nd Floor, North 
Facing, Lift, Power Back up, 2CCP, Rent 
Rs.53,000/- Ph: 90036 22129 / 86085 13472.
ll R. A. PURAM Ceebros 3BR 1600sq.ft, 

4AC, CCP, Genset, Rs.40,000/- 2BR Flat 
1200sq.ft, Rs.26,000/- Rakeja 2BR, 1200sq.
ft, A/C, Swimming Pool / Play area / Genset, 
Rs.30,000/- Ph: 95661 75961.
ll ALWARPET Eldams Road,  Three 

Bedroom, Flat Rs. 30,000/- R. A. Puram Two 
Bedroom Flat Rs.25,000/- R.K. Salai Near 
Nilgiris One Bedroom / Bachelor / Rs.10,000/- 
Ph: 98413 50607.
ll G R E E N W A Y S  R o a d ,  K e s a v a 

perumalpuram, 3454sq.ft, Individual House, 
Ground Floor, Spacious, 2 Bedroom, CP, 
Rs.40,000/- Ph: 98401 16426.
ll ADYAR Kasturbai Nagar, Ground Floor, 

1300sq.ft, 3 Bedroom, Covered car parking, 
Rs.20,000/- 1st Floor, 1400sq.ft, 3 bedroom 
Covered Car parking, Rs.20,000/- Ph: 97897 
61666.
ll R. A. PURAM Greenways Road, Gated 

Community, 3BHK, 1600sq.ft, 3 Bath, 2nd 
Floor, Lift, Wood Work, Car park, Rent 
Rs.42,000/- Nego. Agent Murthy. Ph: 94443 
46891.
ll CIT Colony Two, Three Bedroom Flats 

Rs.30,000/- Rs.40,000/- Alwarpet Rs.28,000/- 
Teynampet Rs.26,000/-  Rs.15,000/- 
Royapetta Ground Floor, Rs.11,000/- “Estate 
Guide”. Ph: 99400 51164 / 93822 09926.
ll EAST Abhiramapuram, Baktavatchalam 

Road, 3BR Flat with reserved car park. Rent 
Rs.40K. Call: 96777 59383.
ll ABHIRAMAPURAM 1100sq.ft,  2BR 

House CP, Rs.25,000/- 900sq.ft, 2BR, CP, 
Rs.18,000/- Desika Road, 1300sq.ft, 2BR, 
CCP, Rs.28,000/- Mylapore 1600sq.ft, 3BR, 
New CCP, Gym, Rs.45,000/- Ph: 98419 
83231 / 98410 58333.
ll MANDAVELI 1000sq.ft, 2BR, Two Flat 

CCP, Rs.20,000/- 1400sq.ft, 3BR, CP, 
Rs.28,000/-  R. A.Puram 1100sq.ft, 2BR, CP, 
Rs.23,000/- 1850sq.ft, 3BR, 2CP, Rs.50,000. 
Ph: 98419 83231 / 98410 58333.
ll 850 sq.ft   2BHK, First Floor, Veeraperumal 

Koil Street, New Two Wheeler parking. Ph: 
94443 49201.   
ll NEW Posh 3 BHK Apartment woodwork lift 

CCP Gym modular kitchen 24 hours power 
backup. Ph: 98402 07426.
ll MANDAVELIPAKKAM 2nd Trust Main 

Road 2 BHK Dinning Vegetarian only, New 
house 24 hrs water 2nd floor Good ventilation 
800 sq.ft, EB Direct. No lift, OCP. Ph: 98841 
89834.
ll ABHIRAMAPURAM Fourth Street, 800 

sq.ft, 2 BHK GR floor Rs.18K. Veg. family – 
Owner. Ph: 2499 4813 / 94443 84814.
ll ST.Mary’s Road, Mandaveli Flat. G.F 400 

sq.ft, Rent Rs.12000/- Ind House 850 sq.ft, 
Rent Rs.18000/- Advance 10 months Veg. 
Ph: 94441 40457 / 94447 42057.
ll NEAR Kapali Temple & Market – Adam St, 

II floor 2 BHK flat 950 sq.ft, 1 A/C W/W, No 
Lift, 2 wheeler park Rs.20000/- Nego. Ph: 
98413 04449.
ll MANDAVELI Mylapore Abhiramapuram 

R.A.Puram flat Individual house Rs.7000/- 
Rs.10000/- Rs.15000/- Rs.20000/- Rs.25000/- 
Rs.45000/- Rs.60000/- Rs.100000/- Office, 
Bachelor. Ph:93823 23877 / 97106 31615.

ll THIRUVENKADAM St, 1200 sq.ft, 2 
bedroom Ind house Rs.24000/- OCP Luz 
Avenue 1800 sq.ft, 3 bedroom Genset 
Rs.50000/- CCP 1450 sq.ft, 3 bedroom, 
Rs.32000/- Mandaveli Rs.6000 to Rs.50000/- 
flat, house. Ph: 98407 36132.
ll MYLAPORE San Thome close to Rosary 

School 1300 sq.ft, 1st floor 3 bedroom 
Apartment with Car parking Rs.30000/- 
S.John. Ph: 97103 60000 / 94443 60000.
ll NEW Building 1640 sq.ft, Teynampet 

Poes Road Near Raj TV II floor flat 3 BHK 
lift CCP power back up gym play room 24 
hour security, Rent. Ph: 97100 62683 / 
99410 22669.

ll DR.RANGA Road, Mylapore 2 BHK flat 
1st floor Two wheeler park, Vegetarian Rent 
Rs.18K including maintenance. Ph: 94440 
54339 / 2436 4339.
ll MANDAVELI Brand New Sadaiyappan St, 

300 sq.ft, Hall Type office and bachelor 2nd 
floor Rent Rs.8000/- Ph: 99404 01037.
ll MANDAVELI near Bus Stop Independent 

Bungalow 1050 sq.ft, 2 bedroom Ground 
floor Car park Good location Veg Rent 
Rs.25000/- Charles Realty. Ph: 98842 39783 
/ 94441 17669.
ll R.A.PURAM Greenways Road 3 BR 

flat 1800 sq.ft, Power back up Rs.45000/- 
R.A.Puram Rakeja 2 BR 1200 sq.ft, flat, 
swimming pool, play area / Genset Rs.30000/- 
Alwarpet 3 BR flat 1800 sq.ft, Rs.55000/- 
R.A.Puram 2 BR flat 1200 sq.ft, Car park 
Rs.25000/- Ceebros New 2 BR 1500 sq.ft, 
Modular kitchen / 2 Car park Rs.36000/- Ph: 
98403 26355.
ll R.A.PURAM 800 sq.ft, 2 BHK CP 1 

Rs.17K. R.A.Puram 1300 sq.ft, 2 BHK CP 
1 Rs.25K. R.A.Puram 1800 sq.ft, 3 BHK 
CP 1 Rs.45K. Abhiramapuram 1300 sq.ft, 2 
BHK CP 1 Rs.25. Agent. Ph: 98400 63213 / 
98419 99945.
ll BRAND New 3 BR + H +K 4 sitouts I floor 

flat about 1800 sq.ft, with 2 CCP optional UPS 
@ Rs.50K at Aiyan Pozhil 15 Sri Ram Nagar 
North St, for vegetarians. Brokers excuse. 
Ph: 2495 8932 / 33.
ll A Vivid Apartment is available for a 

small strict vegetarian family at Devadi St, 
Mylapore. Contact: 99404 44809.
ll ALWARPET, Posh 1500 sq.ft, 3 bedroom 

Apartment, 1st floor, lift, covered Car parking, 
woodwork Rs.32000/- ( Near Cenotaph Road) 
Contact: 98416 60353.
ll 2 BHK, Covered Car Park, Modular Kitchen 

/ Wardrobes at Chamiers Road for Rent 
Rs.27000/- (Neg) Contact: 98840 71738.

ll ALWARPET Eldams Road, 1600sq.ft, 
3BHK, Dinning, OCP, Lift, Well Maintained 
Apartment Veg only, Rs.33K. Sundar: 99411 
47555.
ll 2 BK Flat  for  rent  in Luz church 

road   Alwarpet.,Chennai-18. Contact : 
09894222001.

RENTAL / COMMERCIAL
ll TEYNAMPET Ind. House 1900sq.ft, G/F, 

35K, Seethammal Colony, 1000sq.ft, 1st 
Floor, 30K. Santhosh Realty. Ph: 99406 
76777.
ll MANDAVELI on Main Road 500 sq.ft, Hall 

type Rs.30K, Ind Bungalow 3000 sq.ft, 2 CCP 
Rs.75K. R.K.Mutt Road. Ind house 2 BHK 
Rs.22K 2 CP. Ph: 98416 94474.
ll MYLAPORE Tank, opp. Sri Kumaran 

Textiles 350 sq.ft, Rs.10000/- 250 sq.ft, 
Rs.7500/- Beauty Parlour, Travels, Tailoring 
, Tuition Centre any other office purposes. 
Contact: 72995 30211.
ll FLAT Available for commercial use at 

Madanagopal St, 600 +300 sq.ft, Inspection 
on Saturday – Sunday between 10 am to 6 
pm. Contact: 72008 27448.

ll ALWARPET Posh area commercial 1000 
sq.ft, Rs.25K. Ground floor Road facing. Car 
parking. Ph: 99401 48748.
ll OPP. MYLAPORE Railway Station, 140 

sq.ft., with bathroom, toilet, suitable for shops. 
Office, bachelors. Ph: 98414 39844.
ll NEAR Luz 1500sq.ft, East Facing, Ground 

Floor, Hall Type, Office Space, 2CCP, Rs.65K, 
(Nego), Sundar: 99411 47555.
ll OPP. Park Sheraton 700sq.ft, First Floor 

Furnished, Car Park, Rent Rs.20,000/- 
2000sq.ft, Ground Floor, Hall Type, Car Park, 
Rent Rs.60,000/- Ph: 92831 99535.
ll COMMERCIAL rent 1650 sq.ft., 1st floor, 

Devanathan Street, with car parking, 3 BHK, 
marble flooring. Contact: 98843 99991 / 
92821 33333. 

RENTAL / GUEST HOUSE
ll PROPERTY Mangers Offers Short / Long 

Stay Furnished Kitchen Facility, Homely 
Flats Mylapore, Teynampet, Gopalapuram, 
T. Nagar, Nungambakkam. Monthly Rentals. 
Ph: 98400 39616.
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Mylapore Times Office  

is open till 8.30 p.m.
To book  

CLASSIFIEDS. 

COOK
ll WANTED Immediately Male / Female 

experienced vegetarian cook for a Brahmin 
family at Alwarpet. Contact: 98407 98236.
ll NEPALI Cook, Good at South & North 

Indian Dishes Available Mylapore, Alwarpet, 
R.A. Puram, Part Time 4.00 – 6.30pm. Ph: 
99403 94560 / 89396 59499.

GENERAL
ll WANTED Lady Personal Assistance 

(Graduate, English Speaking, with writing 
skills & Computer Knowledge) for Dental 
Clinic. The Tooth Place, Mylapore. Call: 044 
– 2499 2653, 044 – 2499 3515.
ll WANTED Experienced Beautician Girls for 

Shins Herbal Parlour in Kotturpuram Chennai 
– 85. Contact: 98841 76019 / 95518 22334.
ll WANTED Sales Girls for Ladies Boutique, 

C.P. Ramaswamy Road, in Alwarpet. Phone: 
044 – 2467 0452.
ll WANTED Female Front Office Executive, 

Any Degree, Age below 30, Fluency in 
English & Computer Knowledge must. Salary 
Commensurate with Experience. Contact: 
hr@aadindia.com or 4314 2200 / 2213.
ll REQUIRED Office Assistant Male / Female, 

Qualification No Bar Walk-in: Prayagaa 
Enterprises (P) Ltd. 109/57, Kamalam Park, 
2nd Floor, R.K. Mutt Road, Mandaveli. Ph: 
4233 4313, 4207 4313. Mobile: 99419 11643.
ll REPUTED Builder, in Alwarpet, Requires a 

female Candidate for Front Office (Between 
25 & 30 years) with Computer / English 
Knowledge. Contact: 044 – 2498 8809 / 
2499 0301.
ll WANTED Staff for Office / Stores / Delivery. 

LPH Pharma, 92 / 74, Dr. Ranga Road, 
Alwarpet. Ph: 98415 85630.
ll SALES GIRL Wanted for Homeo Medical, 

Timing: 10 – 8pm. No: 10 / 12th, No.164, R.H. 
Road. Ph: 94443 49201 / 2498 4417. 
ll REQUIRED Front Office Executive Good 

Spoken English and Computer Literate. 
Contact No: 4904 8200 (or) Send your 
resume to anamica@asa.in
ll WANTED Male / Female +2 / Degree 

holders with typing & computer knowledge. 
Contact: 98844 99394 / 92821 38118.

ll WANTED Good looking Girl or Lady with 
Computer Knowledge for office admin at 
Gopalapuram. Contact: 93828 23663. 
ll MALE Assistant is required to coach 

10 years old Boy as per given Direction. 
Preferred: Youngsters / College Students. 
Position type: Part Time. Contact: 94450 
45813 / 98407 35752.

RENTAL / LEASE
ll LEASE R. A. Puram, 233sq.ft, Studio 

Apartment 12 years old, Lease 6 Lakhs. 
Contact: 97890 09578.

RENTAL / RESIDENTIAL
ll MYLAPORE 1600sq.ft, 3BR, CP, 1st 

Floor, 26K, Flat 2BR, 1000sq.ft, Ground 
Floor, Rs.15K, Lease 12L, 1BR, 10K. Ph: 
97103 28033.
ll SINGLE Room, Attached Bath, Bachelors, 

Students only. Near Mundakkanni Amman 
Temple, Mylapore, 2nd Floor, Two Wheeler 
Parking. Ph: 98401 42678 / 99402 88401.
ll ALWARPET Chaitanya 2, 3 Bedroom, 

Flat, Furnished Unfurnished, Gym, Gen, S. 
Pool, Garden, 2CCP, 100% Vasthu. Rs.23K, 
30K, 50K, 80K. Sai Ram Ph: 94443 23637 / 
94448 88718.
ll ABHIRAMAPURAM 1800 sq.ft, 3 BR 1 

CCP backup Hanu Reddy Realty. Ph: 94440 
19910 / 4399 9000.
ll MANDAVELIPAKKAM 1 BHK 580 sq.ft, 

1st floor Scooter parking security available. 
Dr.Ranga Road 200 sq.ft, one room attached 
bathroom. Contact: 94441 20010.
ll MANDAVELI near St.Johns one bedroom 

Rs.8000/- Rs.9000/- Rs.10500/- Two bedroom 
Rs.12000/- Rs.14000/- Rs.15000/- Rs.16000/- 
Rs.18000/- Rs.20000/- Abhiramapuram 
Rs.8000/- Rs.15000/- Ramachandran. Ph: 
99414 30994 / 98843 45821.

ll MYLAPORE Nallappan St, 1 BHK 2nd 
floor Scooter Parking Rs.11K. Contact: 
72000 67676.
ll LUZ Flat 800 sq.ft, Rs.15000/- Veg 

Mylapore House flat Rs.35K, Rs.30K, Rs.25K 
Rs.20000/- Rs.15000/- Rs.10000/- Bachelor’s 
Rs.7000/- Offices 1400 sq.ft, Rs.35K 1000 
sq.ft, Rs.30K, 700 sq.ft, Rs.20K 300 sq.ft, 
150 sq.ft. Ph: 99416 27665 / 98411 39576.
ll R.A.PURAM Posh near Chettinad School. 

1200 sq.ft, 2 bedroom fitted with A/C II floor no 
lift, Rs.27K. 1000 sq.ft, 2 bedroom 2nd floor 
no lift Rs.21K. Ph: 98402 25811.
ll EAST Abhiramapuram 1400 sq.ft, Duplex 

flat Car parking 3 bedroom Vegetarian. No 
brokers. Contact: 2498 5536 / 98403 96136 
/ 99401 44171.
ll MYLAPORE Two bedroom 850 sq.ft, 

Scooter Parking Ground floor near Luz 
Rs.18000/- Pm. Another flat Three bedroom 
1800 sq.ft, CCP Woodwork. Agent. Ph: 
98404 82559.
ll ADYAR Indira Nagar near Hindu School 

Modern Two bedroomed flat, woodwork 
covered parking Rs.24000/- Rs.16000/- 
Kalashetra Road, Ground floor fittings 
Rs.16500/- Immediate. Ph: 89396 38157 / 
89396 38158.
ll WARREN Road 1000 sq.ft, 2 bedroom 

G.F Car park Rs.20K (Veg) R.A.Puram near 
Spencer’s 1800 sq.ft, 3 BHK 1st floor Lift, Car 
park Rs.45K. Ph: 98402 25811.

ll R.A.PURAM Second Main Road near 
Kaliappa Hospital 950 sq.ft, 2 BHK 2nd floor 
Car park no lift Rs.22K Nego. Ph: 98402 
24752.
ll R.A. PURAM 1100sq.ft, 2nd Floor, 2BHK 

+ Store Rs.21,000/- Fixed Owner. Ph: 94441 
19390.

MARKETING
ll WANTED Real Estate Sales Personal 

below 40 from South Chennai to Sell Vacant 
Plots / Flats in Chennai Suburbs on Incentive 
basis. Good income. Join without Leaving 
present Job. Call: 98404 62206.
ll REQUIRED marketing professional fresher 

or experienced. If interested please send 
your resume at myezeetravelzz@gmail.com 
or Call: 044 – 4232 3232 for further details. 

Sizes: 
L & M

SOLD AT 
MYLAPORE TIMES 

2498 2244

MADRAS T-SHIRT 

Rs.220

www.kutcheribuzz.com

The Dance Guide is out! 
Grab your copy now!!
The Dance Guide will be available at 
the Kutcheribuzz office -  
77, C. P. Ramaswamy Road, Alwarpet  
(11 a.m. to 6 p.m.). 
Limited copies.

DECEMBER SEASON 2014  
DANCE GUIDE

ON THURSDAYS, 
OUR OFFICE IS OPEN 

FROM 10.00 A.M.  
TO 8.30 P.M. 

CLASSIFIEDS ARE 
ACCEPTED ON  

FRIDAYS IF  
SPACE PERMITS  

(10 A.M.TO 12 NOON)  
A LATE FEE RS.50  

MUST BE PAID. 

CONVENIENT 
TIMINGS  

TO BOOK YOUR 
CLASSIFIEDS
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ll▲

General

11

ll BRAMMAS Driving School R.A. Puram, 
Mandaveli Govt approved learn car and two 
wheeler License in time individual coaching. 
Ph: 98408 32470, 98408 32471, 2495 8487, 
2495 1477.
ll LEARN Two / Four Wheelers, Touchup 

Classes also undertaken for Ladies only. At 
your convenient time Join and qualify. For 
details Contact S. Mangai, Cell: 99626 69287.
ll MARINA Murthy Driving School Since 

(1955) Learn Two / Four Wheeler Ladies 
teach Ladies. No.160, Luz Church Road 
near Alwarpet Signal. Ph: 98414 04888 / 
98410 20502.

EDUCATION
ll LADIES! For Success in IELTS and 

General English join Prabha’s English 
Classes at Mylapore. Contact: 99404 38073 
/ 82201 34703.
ll FRANCHISE Available for an established 

play School. Contact: 89258 78800 / 99529 
82326.

FURNITURE 
ll ANY old type of Sofa’s Cushions, Repairing, 

Reconditioning at very moderate charges. 
K.N.S. Rajan. 58, Peter’s Road, Chennai – 
14. Ph: 93818 03956 / 76671 33233.

HEALTH CARE
ll THE Tooth Place for total Dental care. 

Exclusive festive offer 20% Off on all dental 
treatments from 15.12.2014 to 15.01.2015. 
Register soon to avail this special festive offer. 
Call: 044 – 2499 2653 / 044 – 2499 3515. 
20A, D’ Silva Road, Mylapore, Chennai – 4.

INSURANCE
ll FOR LIC Policies / Star Health Insurance 

policies / United India Insurance policies 
Pls Call: NSK Iyengar. Ph: 94442 12820 / 
99412 43500. Email: nsk1951@yahoo.com, 
nsksep1951@gmail.com.
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